503819071 05/10/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3865720

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMES S. BELT			09/09/2005	
BERT W. ELLIOTT			09/06/2005	
Name: Street Address:	OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC. 7734 WEST 59TH STREET			
RECEIVING PARTY D				
	7734 WEST 59TH STREET			
City:	SUMMIT			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60501			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:	1		
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:		15093932		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(216)	241-0816		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	216-622-8333			
Email:	dgrover@calfee.com, kbuzinski@calfee.com			
Correspondent Name: DAVI		D J. GROVER		
Address Line 1:	CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP			
Address Line 2:	THE (CALFEE BUILDING, 1405 EAST SIXTH ST.		
Address Line 4:	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		27544/06203		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID J. GROVER		
SIGNATURE:		/david j. grover/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/10/2016		
Total Attachments: 3				
source=03663383#page1.tif				

source=03663383#page1.tif source=03663383#page2.tif

source=03663383#page3.tif

Í

(

ASSIGNMENT

- į

Ĺ

I/WE ("Assignor"), James S. Belt, Bert W. Elliott, have invented a new and useful improvement in Shingle With Reinforced Nail Zone And Method Of Manufacturing ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 25582A and/or Serial No. 11/198,522 ("the Application").

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC., ("U.S. Assignee"), a corporation of Illinois having a place of business at 7734 West 59th Street, Summit, IL 60501, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain U.S. rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

OWENS CORNING ("Non-U.S. Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio, 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain non-U.S. rights in and to the Invention and patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto U.S. Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of the United States of America that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on the Application or any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the U.S. Patent Rights"); the U.S. Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by U.S. Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the U.S. Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

AND I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Non-U.S. Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries other than the United States of America, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, all non-U.S. patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on any non-U.S. patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application based on or claiming priority to the Application based in whole or in part on the Application, any patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or the Invention ("the Non-U.S. Patent Rights"); the Non-U.S. Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Non-U.S. Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest have been made.

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist U.S. Assignee and Non-U.S. Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the Invention, the Application, the U.S. Patent Rights, or the Non-U.S. Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by U.S. Assignee or Non-U.S. Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the U.S. Patent Rights or the Non-U.S. Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to U.S. Assignee any United States patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any other U.S. application assigned hereby; and I/we hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries other than the United States of America to issue to Non-U.S. Assignee any non-U.S. patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any non-U.S. application assigned hereby.

PATENT REEL: 038532 FRAME: 0315

*

- Ohio STATE OF COUNTY OF LICKING

Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared James S. Belt,

to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

astan) an Notary Public

SEAL

)) ss.

)

)) ss.

29/06 My commission expires;

By: Bert W. Elliott Name: Residence: 4154 Northmoor Road Toledo, Ohio 43060

Citizenship: US

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Bert W. Elliott,

to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

SEAL

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. 25582A STATE OF) Signed this _____ day of _____ , 2005) ss. COUNTY OF) Before me on the day, month and year identified above By: personally appeared James S. Belt, James S. Belt Name: to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, Residence: 19290 Utica Road who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and Utica, Ohio 43080 acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Citizenship: US Notary Public SEAL My commission expires: OHI O STATE OF) Signed this _____ day of Depter 2005 COUNTY OF LUCAS) ss.) Before me on the day, month and year identified above By: personally appeared Bert W. Elliott, Name: Bert W. Elliott to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, Residence: 4154 Northmoor Road who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and Toledo, Ohio 43060 acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Jaomi K. Calleser Citizenship: US Notary Public SEAL My commission expires: NAOMI L. CULLENEN Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires 9-8-2009

RECORDED: 05/10/2016